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UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF FLORIDA 

MIAMI DIVISION 

CASE NO. 19-CV-25100-DLG 

ALAN WIEGAND, et al., 

 

 Plaintiffs, 

v. 

 

ROYAL CARIBBEAN CRUISES LTD., 

 

 Defendant. 

      / 

 

PLAINTIFFS’ NOTICE OF FILING  

PRELIMINARY AFFIDAVIT OF RANDALL JAQUES 

 

The Plaintiffs, ALAN WIEGAND and KIMBERLY SCHULTZ-WIEGAND, individually 

and as personal representatives of the Estate of Chloe Wiegand, by and through undersigned 

counsel, hereby notice the Court of filing a Preliminary Affidavit of Randall Jaques in support of 

Plaintiffs’ Motion to Compel Defendant to Produce all Video Footage [D.E. 14]; and Plaintiffs’ 

Preliminary Response in Opposition to Defendant’s Motion to Dismiss [D.E. 18]. 

Respectfully submitted, 

LIPCON, MARGULIES,  

ALSINA & WINKLEMAN, P.A. 

Attorneys for Plaintiffs 

One Biscayne Tower, Suite 1776 

2 South Biscayne Boulevard 

Miami, Florida 33131 

Telephone No.: (305) 373-3016 

Facsimile No.: (305) 373-6204 

 

By:  /s/ Michael A. Winkleman    

JASON R. MARGULIES (FBN 57916) 

jmargulies@lipcon.com 

MICHAEL A. WINKLEMAN (FBN 36719) 

mwinkleman@lipcon.com 

JACQUELINE GARCELL (FBN 104358) 

jgarcell@lipcon.com  
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on January 23, 2020, I electronically filed the foregoing 

document with the Clerk of the Court using CM/ECF. I also certify that the foregoing document 

is being served this day on all counsel of record or pro se parties identified on the attached Service 

List in the manner specified, either via transmission of Notices of Electronic Filing generated by 

CM/ECF or in some other authorized manner for those counsel or parties who are not authorized 

to electronically receive Notices of Electronic Filing. 

By:  /s/ Michael A. Winkleman    

MICHAEL A. WINKLEMAN 

 

 

SERVICE LIST 

Wiegand v. Royal Caribbean Cruises Ltd. 

Case No. 19-cv-25100-DLG 

 

Jason R. Margulies, Esq. 

jmargulies@lipcon.com 

Michael A. Winkleman, Esq. 

mwinkleman@lipcon.com 

Jacqueline Garcell, Esq. 

jgarcell@lipcon.com 

LIPCON, MARGULIES,  

ALSINA & WINKLEMAN, P.A. 

One Biscayne Tower, Suite 1776 

2 South Biscayne Boulevard 

Miami, Florida 33131 

Telephone No.: (305) 373-3016 

Facsimile No.: (305) 373-6204 

Attorneys for Plaintiffs 

Jerry D. Hamilton, Esq. 

jhamilton@hamiltonmillerlaw.com 

Carlos J. Chardon, Esq. 

cchardon@hamiltonmillerlaw.com 

Michael J. Dono, Esq. 

mdono@hamiltonmillerlaw.com 

HAMILTON, MILLER & BIRTHISEL, LLP 

150 SE 2nd Avenue, Suite 1200 

Miami, Florida 33131 

Telephone: (305) 379-3686 

Facsimile: (305) 379-3690 

 

Stephen N. Zack, Esq. 

szack@bsfllp.com 

Laselve Harrison, Esq. 

lharrison@bsfllp.com 

BOIES SCHILLER FLEXNER LLP 

100 SE 2nd Street, Suite 2800 

Miami, Florida 33131 

Telephone: (305) 539-8400 

Facsimile: (305) 539-1307 

Attorneys for Defendant 
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